RESOLUTION NO. 15-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING CUSTOMER
POWER GENERATION RATES FOR LANCASTER CHOICE
ENERGY

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Ordinance 997 declaring its intent to establish a
Community Choice Aggregation (CCA) program; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved an Implementation Plan to establish a
Community Choice Aggregation Program; and

WHEREAS, the Implementation Plan was certified by the California Public Utilities
Commission on October 16, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Lancaster Choice Energy (LCE) was registered as an energy provider on
October 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish power generation rates for customers of LCE; and

WHEREAS, the rates are set sufficient to cover the operating costs of LCE including
maintain a 10% operating reserve and establishing a financial stability reserve.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF LANCASTER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Rates for power generation are established per the attached rate schedule.
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PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this __ day of , 2015, by the following
vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

ATTEST: APPROVED:

BRITT AVRIT, CMC R. REX PARRIS
City Clerk Mayor
City of Lancaster City of Lancaster

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss
CITY OF LANCASTER

CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION
CITY COUNCIL

I, City of Lancaster, CA, do
hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution No. 15-06, for which the
original is on file in my office.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, on this
day of ;

(seal)




Resolution No. 15-06
Page 3

LANCASTER CHOICE ENERGY
PROPOSED RATES
February 24, 2015

PROPOSED
SCE EQUIVALENT
SCHEDULE LCE RATE SCHEDULE UNIT/PERIOD RATE
RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS
DOMESTIC (D) DOMESTIC (D)
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH) TIER 1 $ 0.07674
TIER 2 $ 0.10031
COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND GENERAL SERVICE CUSTOMERS
GS-1 GS-1
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH) SUMMER $ 0.10803
WINTER $ 0.07454
GS-2 GS-2
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH) SUMMER $ 0.05383
WINTER $ 0.04444
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW) SUMMER TR PEAK $ 2154
TOU-8-SEC-A TOU-8-SEC-A
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH) SUMMER
PEAK $ 0.35665
MID-PEAK $ 0.10694
OFF-PEAK $ 0.02944
WINTER
MID-PEAK $ 0.05520

OFF-PEAK $ 0.03459
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TOU-8-SEC-B TOU-8-SEC-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-8-PRI-A TOU-8-PRI-A
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

TOU-8-PRI-B TOU-8-PRI-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-

PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-

PEAK

&

»

»

&

0.10753
0.05372
0.02944

0.05520

0.03459

22.65

6.40

0.36575
0.10453
0.02898

0.05413
0.03426

0.10569
0.05237
0.02898

0.05413

0.03426

23.43

6.46
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TOU-8-SUB-B TOU-8-SUB-B
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-PA-2-A TOU-PA-2-A
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

TOU-PA-2-B TOU-PA-2-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-

PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-

PEAK

&

»

»

&

0.09068
0.04869
0.02838

0.05172

0.03406

19.44

5.19

0.34800
0.09936
0.03265

0.06564
0.03935

0.11612
0.05788
0.03265

0.06564

0.03935

12.90

3.44



Resolution No. 15-06

Page 6

TOU-PA-3-B TOU-PA-3-B
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-GS-1-A TOU-GS-1-A
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

TOU-GS-1-B TOU-GS-1-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-
PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-
PEAK

&

»

»

0.09607
0.04703
0.02647

0.05136

0.03218

11.72

2.83

0.15187
0.10871
0.08002

0.08034
0.06933

0.12896
0.04313
0.02196

0.09453

0.05657

7.85

2.98
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TOU-GS-2-A TOU-GS-2-A
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

TOU-GS-2-B TOU-GS-2-B
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)
DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

TOU-GS-3-B TOU-GS-3-B

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH)

DEMAND CHARGE ($/KW)

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-

PEAK

SUMMER
PEAK
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

WINTER
MID-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

SUMMER TR PEAK
SUMMER TR MID-

PEAK

&

&

»

&

0.31538
0.10561
0.02840

0.05570
0.03352

0.09698
0.05097
0.02840

0.05570

0.03352

17.88

5.23

0.10038
0.05095
0.02741

0.05257

0.03226

18.29

5.36
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TOU-GS-2-R TOU-GS-2-R

ENERGY CHARGE

($/KWH) SUMMER
PEAK $ 0.31538
MID-PEAK $ 0.10561
OFF-PEAK $ 0.02840
WINTER
MID-PEAK $ 0.05570
OFF-PEAK $ 0.03352
STREET AND OUTDOOR LIGHTING
AL-2, LS-1,LS-2,LS-3,0L-1 LS-1
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH) $ 0.04837
TC-1 TC-1
ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH) $ 0.06587
Voltage Discount
For primary voltage, each component of the standard rate shall be discounted. 4%

100% RENEWABLE OPTION

Customers electing the 100% renewable service option will pay the applicable rate for the basic 35%
renewable service option plus the 100% renewable premium charge.

ENERGY CHARGE
($/KWH) $ 0.01500

PERSONAL CHOICE - NET ENERGY METERING RATE

s
PERSONAL CHOICE ENERGY RATE ($/KWH) 0.06000














































































































































































































